PARTS

MP-18-24VDG-SERIES

ELECTRIC/HYDRAULIG
PORTABLE LIFT

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

24



DESCRIPTION | APPROVED
ITEM_10_WAS MP—5400-A—003) DM
[REMOVED HOOK ITEM 2 FROM LEFT SIDE(06/08/2010|G. GORE
[REMOVED ASSOCATED HARDWARE. ITENS 25 & 31
ITEM_1_WAS MP—0400-A-003(07/21/2011|G.GORE

ITEM 12 WAS MP—5100-A-005(08/02/2011|G.CORE

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue 5P i

39
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 24 VDC W/15” FORKS
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

0000

ATTACH PACKING TUBES ATTACH PU ON POST SHELF FOR MOUNTING ELECTRICAL CONTROL BOX
(TYP 4 PLACES) (TYP 4 PLACES) (TYP 4 PLACES)
AT ALL COVERS AT CABLE BRACKETS
(Nor sHowN) (IYP 6 PLACES) (IYP_4 PLA:
SBFP-MOO—A-DH [Tag & Decal Location, MP—24VDC 1
37 MP-5100—A-011 _[Cable Assy, 40" Lg, Black
36 MP-5100—A-010 _[Cable Assy, 36" Lg, Red
6 p Red, 3" Dia x 1/2 Thk 2 Caplugs #EC—48
eg. #6 ORB to #6 JIC lAeroquip #2062-6-6S
[McMaster #98497A664

500-710-003 .
600-710-001 jasher, Flat, 3/4

6 NF
/16—18 NC x 1/2 Lg (Gr 5]

/4=20 NC x 3/8 Lg (Gr 5)
/4—16 NF x 2 1/2" (GRS)

o
3
1Y
3
1=
o
N
3
z
S
I EN LIS EN N E et BT YRS IR

|Access Hole Cover 1 [600-030—008 Oga x 3 1/4" x
6

Packing Tube Weldment (24V)
18 MP—5300-W—003_|Leg Secondary Weldment, 24 VDC

17 MP=5300—A—-002 _|PU_Cover Assy (24 VDC)
P-5300—A-001 |Battery Box Assy

15 [MP-5200—P—001 JLock Cover

14 MP—5200-A—001 |Lock Release Assy, 24 VDC

13 MP-5100—-A-014 _[String Pot Assembly, ANALOG
A 12 MP-5100—-A-012 harger Assembly

]

2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
P-5100—-A-001 laster Box Assy 1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1

[600-030-014 6 Gauge

10 [MP—5400—A-014  |Power Unit 24 VDC _ (8-2008]
9 MP-1100—-P—003 [Sensor Cover
8 |MP—1000-W-006 |Fork Right
7 [MP-1000-W-005 [Fork Weldment, Left
3 EP-DQDO—A-DM linder Assembly
5 MP-0800-P—-024 readed Spring Retainer
4 [MP—0700-A-001__[Carriage Assembly
3 MP-0500—-A—-001 |Floor Roller Assembly
2 |MP-0400—-P—002 [Cable Hook

[600-030-014 6 Gauge

[600-080-019 " Dio x 2 1/2 Lg| 1179
[ 280.000)
la)o 7.840)

~010-027 74 x 27 (Flat) x 7.850)

3" Long
A 1 |MP—0400-A-007 _|JACK ASSEMBLY [
NAME DESCRIPTION [QTY|_ MATERIAL VENDOR NOTE MASS | PRICE
[ arts List

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | "Tetyove aus svare comes s epces. W%;@ 11 To*=10" | fwvsoss | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
*

2, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
INFORMATION CONTAINED WEREIN IS CONFIDENTIA PROPERTY FINISH CHECKED APPROVED TITLE MP—24VDC-SERIES
AOHANK, ESOURCES LD, MERE DRAMG 18 FUBNSAED TO OTitRs 3vmmo;nfﬁmmw: H Master Post Assembly

MP-5400-
FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
MP-5400-A-001.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY 4/07 1700 8| N/A |MP-5400-A-001 | A

THE SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES
THE RECIPENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TL CODE 53 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY.

D—S/ZE




APPROVED
dak0879

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

B G.GORE
I

G.GORE

24 VDC W/22” FORKS

WIDER
0000

ATTACH PACKING TUBES ATTACH PU ON POST SHELF

FOR MOUNTING ELECTRICAL CONTROL BOX

wod sajeseRizued mmm
0C/9-2C8-008 0TL9-CT8-0LS

(TYP 4 PLACES) (TYP 4 PLACES) (TYP 4 PLACES)
AT ALL COVERS AT CABLE BRACKETS
° (NOT SHOWN) (TYP 6 PLACES) (TYP 4 PLACES)
& P—5400-A—017 [Tog & Decol Location .00
—-A—011 _|Cable Assy, 40" Lg, Black 1.000
~A=010 _|Cable Assy, 36" Lg, Red 1.000
Red, 3" Dia x 1/2 Thk 2 [Caplugs flEc—48 0.020
6 ORB to 16 Jic 1 [Aeroquip_#2062-6-65 0.100)
2 McMaster #98497A664 0.750|
Z 0.040)
B 0.004]
3 o.gg
12 (X
8 0.110)
jon_Lock, 5/16-18 NC z 0.010
Z 0.120]
16-18 NC x 1/2 Lg (Gr 5) [ 4 0.020]
/4=20 NC x 3/8 Lg (6r 5) |6 0.01]
[600-640-003 | 4—16 NF x 2 1/2" (GRS) | 4 0500
600-640—001 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16—18 NC x 1 1/4" Ig (Gr | 8 0.040)
@ [Z1}6 [Set Screw, 1/4—20 NC x 172 g 7 5010
20 [P—150-P—004 __[Access Hole Gover 1 [600-030-008 [ioga x 3 1/4 x | 0.730|
&
[ 79 |MP—5400-W—001 |Pocking Tube Weldment (24V) 39.760]
78 MP—5300-W—006 |Leg Secondary Weldment, 24 VDC (22" 1 746.600)
17 |MP—5300-A—002__|PU Cover Assy (24 VDC) 1 8.000)
16 |MP—5300-A—001 _|Battery Box Assy’ 2 5.600]
15 [MP—5200-P-001 |Lock Cover 1 [600-030-014 [16 Gauge 3.460)
T4 |MP—5200-A—001 _|Lock Releass Assy, 24 VDC 1 6.800)
3 EP—SWO-A—OM [String Pot Assembly, ANALGG 1 0.700)
A 12 Ep—swo-A—ou [Charger Assembly 1 24.750]
11 MP—5100-A—-003 |Master Enclosure Assembly 1 26.500]
70 |MP—5400-A—014 _|Power Unit Assy, 24 VDC _(8-2008) 1 75.000]
9 |MP—1100-P-003 [Sensor Cover 1 [600-030-014 [16 Gauge 1.000]
8 |MP—1500-W—004 _|Fork Weldment, Right, LONGER (22) 1 115.800]
7 [MP—1500-W—003 |Fork Weldment, Left, LONGER(22") 1 115.830)
& |MP—0900-A—001 _|Cyfinder_Assembly’ 7 126.000]
v 5 |MP—0B00—P—024 _|Threaded Spring Retainer 2 [600-080-019 2" Dio x 2 172 Lg| _1.179
> 4 |MP—1900-A—001 _|Carriage Assembly (WIDER) | 300.000]
E 2 3 [MP—0500-A—001 _|Floor Roller Assembly 2 l€oo 7.840)
= N 2 |MP—0400—P—00Z [Cable Hook 2 [600-010-027 /4 x 27 (Fat) x | 1850
= N - 13" Long
oN j 7 |MP—0400-A—007 _|JACK ASSEMBLY 7
[ 3P NAME DESCRIPTION [QTY[_ ATERIAL VENDOR NOTE WASS | PRICE
& o > [ Parts_List
Q _°| g’ NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | ™\ Guove . sware comvers 4 ences. %ﬂfm 112 b ‘akos7s | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
- 2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE 3
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF CHECKED APPROVED TITLE MP-24VDC—-SERIES IDER,
8% m PRSI BT | - mmdll e e B s e Po iy 25" )
'U ? ()] Y THE REGIPIENT FOR AMY OTHER PURPOSES. WHATSOEVER: E-70T1 CODE 53 FLUK CORE VIRE ONLY. | Mipo5400-A—015.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY s 7857 | A |u'?:%a-4-ors |A
Do R
=3 U
e m
N 0O X
(=] <
[4,] =i
0
m



72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

T\

7 |221326—-P-003 Right Jack Stop Bracket 1
6 |Z221326—-P-002 Left Jack Stop Bracket 1
5 |600-720-004 LOCK WASHER, 7/16 4
4 [600-710—005 Washer, Flat, 7/16 4
3 |600-640-128 Bolt, Hex Head, 7/16—14 NC x 1 1/2 (GR8) 4
2 |[MP-0400—P-004 Jack Lower Support Bracket (HC Jack) 1
1 1601-500-011 JACK DOLLEY 1
C-size ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
NOTICE _OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION |5\ c i\ stace comexs o coces MG 3 1o 7z | céore | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF & L;r;hlssslf 'IFJ HIEE »{Iesss RSMPSFCIFIED’ SURTACE DRGRAE :030 CHECKED APPROVED TILE  Mobile Post Lift
BY THE REGRIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE VIRE ONLY. FIML;’—%ZZO—A -007 NEXT ASSEMBLY ]37A7T/EII »4/1{715 g ' LB. e 35?’”11335'3355007 A




FILL RESERVOIR
70 1”7

C—S 1ZE

> M=

DESCRIPTION

DATE APPROVED

ITEM 1 WAS 601-300-094

08,/15/2008| dak0879

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

601-520-003

90 Deg Swivel, 1/4 NPT to 1/4 Tube

601-610-007/

Hydraulic Fluid Additive 0.02 Bottles

601-610-006

Tamper—Proof Sealant 0.05 Tubes

601—-610-001

Hydraulic Fluid, 5.25 Gallons

601-310-005

Breather Cap

/A

601-300-095

Power Unit, 24 VDC Mobile Post

M| =[N W] PO O

NAME

DESCRIPTION

Parts List

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF
MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.. WHERE DRAWING IS FURNISHED TO OTHERS

IT SHALL BE USED_SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF INSPECTION, INSTALLATION,
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER.

NOTES!
1. REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE
FINISH TO BE 125 RMS,
3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS
SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR
E-70TI CODE S.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY.

TOLERANCES:
ANGULAR + 10
FRACTIONAL % .030
DECIMAL:
0.XX + .030
0.XXX + .00S

MP~5400-A-001 & 004 55 |ou MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.

CHECKED APPROVED TITLE Mobile Post

(8—2008)

P.U. Assy, 24 VDC

FILE NAME
MP-5400-A-014

DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER

NEXT ASSEMBLY 7/08 75 LB. MP—-5400-A-014 A




PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

I~ T |7 7\ /

A AN

N1 7Y /

L — ‘

INIT TN J—

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

> i

1) VIEWS UPDATED

08,/30/2005| dak0879

2) WT WAS 7.92

6 |600-870-003 Snap Ring, External, 1/2 4
S5 |600-920-013 Wheel, 6" Dia x 1/2 ID x 2 3/16 Hub 1
4 1600—-840-025 Spring, 4.25 Lg x 1.531 OD x .907 ID 1
pring g
3 [MP-0500-P—-006 Roller Axle Pin 1
2 |MP-0500-P-005 Pivot Pin 1
1 IMP-0500—-W-001 Roller Pivot Weldment 1
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
C-size Parts List
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | ™| Remove ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ANGULAR 10 1°0”=1°0" | rwv7089 MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE DRACIADNAL  + 030 - -
B A A SR FINSH 1O 23 e B 148 D | e T e ror Assembl
T o o | e o e ermbes o (o] MP= bt
- - FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURFOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE DNLY. MP—0500-A—001.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY 07/26/2004 | 7.84  Le| N/A MP—0500-A—001 A




DESCRIPTION

DATE APPROVED

@ =

1) 600-600-008, 600-680-013, &|04/27/2007

dak0879

MP-5200—-P—-004 ADDED

2) WAS QTY 3 3) WAS QTY 2

4) WAS QTY 1

H

ZX
/=N

B

H

LOCK PIVOT
WELDMENT ON

POST, REF

id DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

A [ITEM 18 WAS 601—160—200 [03/26/2007

dak0879

DOUBLE NUT

SPACE PROX SENSOR
3/8” AWAY FROM LOCK

BODY SIDE.

21 |600—-600—-008 Screw, Slotted Round Head, #10—-32 NF x 1 1/2 1

20 [600-680-013 Nut, Plain, #10-32 NF 2

19 MP—5200-P—004 |Lock Flat 1

& 18 [601—160-213 Inductive Proximity Switch, 10—30 VDC 1

17 |601-160-199 Lock Solenoid, 24 VDC, 1” Stroke, 100% Duty 1

16 [600—-870-005 Snap Ring, 0.693 ID 2

k 15 [600—840-026 Spring, Extension, 1" Lg !

14 [600—720-007 Washer, Lock, 1/4 2

13 [600—710—004 Washer, Flat, 1/4 2

12 [600—680—028 Nut, Plain, #8—32 NC 2

k 11 [600—680—023 Plain Nut, #6—32NC 4

10 [600—640—-042 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4—20 NC x 1/2 (GRS5) 2

PANZI.I_I-A SALES & SERVICE 9 |600-600—-029 Hex Machine Screw, #8-32NC x 1/2 Lg 2

8 1600—-600-019 Hex Head Machine Screw, #6732NC x 1" Long 2

7 |600-600-013 Screw, #10—32 x 1/4", Slotted Round Head, Machine 1

-72 George Avenue 6 [MP-5200-P-003 Prox Mo#unﬁng Bracket 1
Wllkes-Barre, PA 18705 5 MP—5200-P—002 |Lock Solenoid Mounting Bracket 1

4 [MP—0600-W—002 |[Lock Weldment 1

570-822-6720 800-822-6720 3 [MP—0600—P—-006 |Lock Release Handle 1

- 2 [MP—0600-P—004 |Lock Pivot Pin 1
www.panzittasales.com T MP—0600-P—003 _[Spring Ciip w

C ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY

=SIZE Parts List
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORWATION | o soee omese s s, | it 1 % o e e SORRCES LTD.
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF " FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. ' DED‘CXI;(ML: + 030 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE MP—24VDC—-SERIES
A - THi A HALL & - FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER

BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 53 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. MP-5200-A-001.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY 12/8/06 6.8 L8| n/a MP—5200-A-001 A




DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED DESCRIPTION

1) MEM 1 VIEW UPDATED __|10/26/2005)

2) ITEM 12 VIEW UPDATED

DATE

APPROVED

>

dok0879 1)ITEM 4 THICKN'SS WAS 9/1§

2)ITEMS 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11

DETAIL A

06,/28,/2005|

dok0879

QTY WAS 1 (TYPO ERROR)

3)ITEM 5 WAS 600—640—-001

06/28/2005

dok0879

B |[View of ltem 1 Changed

08/25/2005

rwv7089

C |[1) ITEM 2 WAS 600-860-018

2) ITEMS 5 & 7 QTY WAS 12

10/05/2005

dak0879

3) ITEM 13 (600-650-013) ADDED!

10/05/2005|

dak0879

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

/o> [13 600650013 Socket Cop Screw, 5/16—18 NC x 3/4 Lg 8
12 MP-0700-P-016  |Tube End Stop 2
11 |600—720—007 Washer, Lock, 1/4 2
10 |800—-710—-004 Washer, Flat, 1/4 2
9 |600—-640-042 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4—20 NC x 1/2 (GR5) 2
8 |MP—0700-P-015 Cable Support Angle 1
A 7 |600—710—003 Washer, Flat, 5/16 4
6 |600—720—002 Washer, Lock, 5/16 12
A‘ 5 |600-640-017 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16—18 NC x 1" Ig (Gr 5) 4
4 |MP—0700-P-012 Slide Block, UHMW 4
3 |600—-870—-001 Snap Ring, 1 3/8 Shaft 4
A— 2 |[MP—0700—A-002 Carriage Roller Assembly 4
1 [MP-0700-W-001 Carriage Weldment 1
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
Parts List
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION NETEFEMDVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ;SEEEQZCES‘ £10 SIC%E=I'0" Im;aas MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD-
INFORATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF b Lg:fss: EJN;:\(IESSEJ‘SECMU‘ SURFACE BEGRA i z;g MP-_0400-A-002 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE Mobile Post Lift
O R PR A o e onoD, asoniaon, | 3 WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0XXx * 05 MP— 0400-A-001 Carriage Assembly
D—SIZE B THE RECIPENT FOR ANY GTHER PURFOSES WHATSOEVER. EE%IE‘E;?@TELExTEEEEﬁEERgR = F;,;,tE-NOM?E(JD—A—lJDI.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY %‘}T/EII/IW ;Eglgm LB. T% Mgfﬁ;l;garfﬁn—[;w |A




PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

13 |600-640-017 Bolt, Hex Head, 5/16—18 NC x 1 1/4” Ig (Gr 5) 4

12 MP—0700—P—016 |Tube End Stop 2

11 [600—720-007 Washer, Lock, 1/4 2

10 [600—710-004 Washer, Flat, 1/4 2

9 [600-640-042 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4—20 NC x 1/2 (GR5) 2

8 [MP—0700—-P-015 |Cable Support Angle 1

7 [600-710-003 Washer, Flat, 5/16 4

6 [600—720-002 Washer, Lock, 5/16 12

5 [600-650-016 Socket Cap Screw, 5/16—18 NC x 1" Lg 8

4 |[MP—0700—P—012 |Slide Block, UHMW 4

3 |600—870-001 Snap Ring, 1 3/8 Shaft 4

2 |[MP—Q0700—-A—002 [Carriage Roller Assembly 4

1 |[MP—1900-W-001 [Carriage Weldment (WIDER) 1

ITEM| NAME DESCRIPTION QTY|

Parts List
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | MTE8, 0\ w stase comners ¢ EDGES. %@ 110 {7z dak MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2 UNLESS + MP-1900— CHECKED WPPROVED | TITLE Moblle Post Lift
D a%m%:&mm%%%f% > mmm?:&n::::mxx ELECTRODES OR : % MP=100- Solage comer

-SIZE BY THE RECIENT FOR ANV OTHER PURFOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70T1 CODE 53 FLUX CORE VIRE ONLY. %%W—A-Mi.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY l'7‘}775/:75 S0 ™™ |u¢f‘7's'§omr | A

WIDER

DETAIL A

G—

S

DATE
ITEM 5 WAS 600-650-013 (3/4” LONG)(05/12/2008( dak0879

APPROVED|

DETAIL B

DETAIL C




DESCRIPTION DATE

APPROVED

>

ltem 12 wos 601-520-003 |03/01/2005)
ltem 10 was ot 45 Degrees

rwv7089

B |ltems 13, 14, 15 & 16 Added|07/08/2005

rwv7089

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

D
USE TO SECURE BLACK
ZLJ/g/rNgJODWA%VUNDER BARREL 16 [601-600—-029 Pull_Tie, Black, 8 1/2" Long 6
A 15 |601-600-021 Pull_Tie, Black, 15" Long 4
14 |MP—1200-A-002 'Tube Assembly 1
13 [MP—0900-P-401 Tubing, Black Plastic, 1/4" x 115" Long 1
12 [601-520-002 90 Elbow Swiv, 1/8 NPT To 1/4 Tube 1
11 1601-420-019 Straight, #6 ORB to #6 JIC 1
10 [601-410-073 Velacity Fuse, 5 GPM 1
9 [600-720-011 \Washer, Lock, 3/8 2
USE 7O SECURE BLACK 8 1600-720-908 asher, Lock, 1/2 :
TUBING TO HYDRAULIC LINE 7 [600-710-009 Washer, Flat, 3/8 2
(NOT SHOWN) 6 [600—710—008 Washer, Flat, 1/2 1
5 |600—640-095 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8—16 NC x 1 1/4 (GR8) 2
4 |600—640-030 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/2—13 NC x 2" (GR8) 1
3 [MP—0900-P-003 Cylinder Rod Bushing 1
2 |[MP—0900-P-002 ICylinder Base Bushing 2
1_[MP=0900-P—001 Cylinder_Assembly, Purchased 1
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY]|
Parts List
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION NETEFEMDVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ééé@:g{;&:’:jﬁ 1% sIC"ZJLE:I'ﬂ" nr?:;aag MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
INFORATION CONTAINED_ HEREIN. IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF 2 Lg:fss: EJN;:\([ESSE Rs:gzcmzn, SuRrAce PGS, gap Mp-0400-4-002 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE Mobile Post Lift
O R PR A o e onoD, asoniaon, | 3 WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0XXx * 05 MP—0400—A—001 Cylinder Assembly
OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR
D-size B THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 53 FLUX CORE VIRE ONLY. F;;)Ejsgioo—n—om.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY KIJJ‘;T/EW/ZWI 26 Fn'% MPeB800 4 =001 | A




D-size

SECTION A-A

f DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
/A |View of Bottorn Pigtails Revised|06/18/2008| rwv7089
B |[ltem 3 was MP—5100-A—007|08/15/2008(rwv7089

ltem 4 was MP-5100-A-008|

MP—-5100—-A—-009

Cable Assy, 48" Lg, Red

MP—5100—-A—-023

Cable Assy, 36" Lg, Red

MP—5100—A—-024

Cable Assy, 18" Lg, Red

N | W PO

MP—5100—A—-004%

Master Panel Assembly

T MP—=5100—A-003

Master Enclosure Assembly

ITEM

NAME

DESCRIPTION

Parts List

NOTICE_OF CONFIDENTIAL_INFORMATION | ™" uove aue swase commers v eoces. T

52 | wross | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.

MP-51

e o
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE ORACHDNAL £ 030

INFORMATION CONTANED WEREIN 1S CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. ; + 030

O i Vet SOLELY FoR PURRONRCoF IPECTioN, MSTAANON, | 3+ WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS OXXX * 005

OR MAINTENANCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES DR [F1i e nawE

BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70T1 CODE 53 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. MP-5100-A-001

CHECKED APPROVED TITLE  MP—24VDC—-SERIES
Master Box Assy

NEXT ASSEMBLY

DATE. WEIGHT FROM
11/30/06 | 30 L8| n/a

DRAWING NUMBER
MP=5100-A-001 | /A




ES

)ESCRIPTION DATE
ITEM 21 _WAS 601—160—-200

1. em 31 was 601—170—015/04/18/2007
2. ltem 32 was 601-—170-016
3. ltem 38 & 39 Added

(NOTE: FACE SLOTS UPWARD
TOWARD TOP OF BOX)

3. hem 25 wos 601-160-206]08/18/2007| rwv7089
[7. Itom 38 was_601—120—111[06/18/2007|

00/12/2007 | rwy7089

rwv7089

g for Stiing Pot and Sensor Revised
1) ITEM 19 WAS 601-160-188
Q

N\ X
& T, " x 3 X
Fuse, Type AGC, 20 AMP, 32 V. X
O Fuse Hlder, in-Line, Grirp S samann e X
/X ecal, “120 VAC CHARGER INLET :/;/2-2 X
T 1< 2 172
35 2 1" x 2 1/2
7 1" x 2172
A—I=
N 132
w & 31[601-170-017 [Outiet, 12 VDC, Warine k §11020
0 [] 30 |601-170-014 Flanged Iniet with Dust Cover, 3 Pole, 120 VAC, 15 Amp k_§10342
&—\ 20601—170-008 3 Prong, 15A/120V/1Ph —15C
28 1601-165—-053 »_Red
(. J 27
‘ % 26 [601—160-219 le, DeviceNET, Female RKFP_572—1M
25
& 24 [601—160—221 w/Chain, Mini_Male ck §RSF—CC
T—160— 20_Sound Alamm, 24 T Ingram_Products inc. JPW24D—Red
22 1601-160-203 Gauge, 24 VDC 1 [SenDEX B10K—-C13-222 (F1-0721
. A— 1601—160—-214 ick—Disconnect_Cable tomation Direct_§iCD0B—0A—020—C1
20601-160-198 . & Butions [ orner JHE—XE102
A_ 70 [601—160-142 ‘for Female Tnsert lond_§07.417.6820.0
ﬁ_\ 18 |601—160—154 Cable w/ & Cable from Monarch PU_601-300-073)
17 |601-150-088 Nut, 5 Pole jago —415
16 /601-150-081 lated Terminal &8 RB877
15 |601-150-080 ick Connect Terminal, 0.187 x 0.020, Insulated IGrainge F20
14 601-140-071 Connector, 5 Pin, Male Remke §305EFW7
&\ 13 |601-140-064 . Blue CG50A450
12 601-140-045 ‘Adapter, White CG50A350
MH 1-110-071 ttch, ON/OFF, 300 Continuous, KEYED Blue_Sea_Syst: 600
10 601—110— h 3 To_Center, IS SB3000—2EA11 / (2) 35B3400-08
© [601-110-055 Button, Green, 22mm [Siemens #3583202—0M1
1-110— — ., Push & Tum, 22mm [Sieme SB3000-1HA20/3SB3400-0C
7 [NP—5100-P—408 Type SJ, 16/3 X 12" Lon
[} -5100—-P—407 Jacked w/ Red, 14/2 X 38" Lon
A 5 [MP—5100-P—002__Master Enclosure_Drillin
P 4 5100—-P-001 Decal, MP—24VDC—Seriea 110" x 14"
NOHAWK — REF | |5 jwp=1300-P—403 16/3 SOW-A/SO x 5 Fest
2 1300-P—402 Shielded, 86/24 x 7 Feet
1 |MP—1300-A-000 Receptace
NAME DESCRIPTION NOTE
T TOLERANGES SOALE DRANN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | "CC\io0e a sinee comners s evces Mo 1ye rw7oes | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE ERACTIO — s WP-24VDO—SERIES
FINISH TO BE 125 RS X + 03
R RS T, | - oo B B [ Vosir Erclosirs Box Assy
D_ on %H—lmww 'DECLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
SIZE REF - E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. IP-5100-A—003.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY 11/28/06 | 26.5 5| N/A MP-5100-A-003 A




[ |

YELLOW

]
YELLOW
11 PRESS
SENSOR
PORT# FITTING# EXPOSEDLG TOTALLG DESCRIPTION
1 12 (WHT) 40" (Strip 8") 72" 12 VDC POWER OUTLETS TO LEFT BATTERY
2 28 (RED) 12" 42" PRESSURE SENSOR
3 13 (BLUE) 12" 36" CHARGER POWER CABLE TO 120 VAC OUTLET
4 12 (WHT) 24" (Strip 8") 51" MOTOR CONTACTOR & MAIN GROUND
5 41 (YEL) 40" 50" ON/OFF (+) TO RIGHT BATTERY (+)
6 28 (RED) 96" 126" LINEAR TRANSDUCER (YO-YO) 6 WIRE
7 12 (WHT) 18" Factory Lg 50% DOWN SOLENOID (LEFT)
8 12 (WHT) 18" Factory Lg 100% DOWN SOLENOID (RIGHT) A
9 28 (RED) 60" Factory Lg PROXIMITY SENSOR @ LOCK )
10 13 (BLUE) 60" (Strip 5") 80" LOCK SOLENOID ?3,0 a -
1 41 (YEL) 20" 48" FROM 150A C/B (+) TO MOTOR SOLE 7 52 3
) ’
(.*
N
<\ )Y
@ S
WIRING: '3\’ ,./,
String Pot: ‘
Pin #1: Red
Pin #2: Black STRING
n/c: White POT
A n/c: Shield e
Pressure Sensor: @
Pin #1: Red
Pin #2: Black
n/c: White
n/c: Shield @
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | "5, 00e s e comnrs s evces o e rwross | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
PAG E 2 O F 2 2 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE oECAL T 0% CHECKED APPROVED e MP=24VDC-SERIES
INFORMATION NEREM INI 1 +
BEREEE | EET B rrrrrerer Voxisr BrcionursBox Asey
D-size o R T S o £ 70T GODE 23 FLUX CORE WRE ONLY, P2 5100-A-003.dwg Tijmpe | 265 | NJA MP_5100-A-005 | /A




Eo
10O

%

5
AMP 5

&

=

[]DQO

n
>

of

Cr
C=

P

Neoxsa/))s

a

N
VAN

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

> fe|

1. ltem 5 was 601-130—113.06/18/2007|rwv7089

2. Item 6 was 601-120-109. (qty2)
3. ltem 7 was 601-120-107.|06/18/2007|rwv7089

El

4. Item 8 was MP-5100-P-015.
1. Item 6 was 601—120— |08/15/2008] rwv7089

was 150 Amp Circuit Breaker)

2. Item 8 & 9 Added 08/15/2008| rwv7089

601-120-117

Fuse, 200 Amp, Fast Acting, Class T

R D

601-120-118

Fuse Holder, 200 Amp, Class T

601-120-115

Circuit Breaker, 5 Amp, Auto Reset

MP-5100-P-015

Wire Ducting, 17

x 27 High x 4 7/8 Long

MP-5100-P—-014

Wire Ducting, 17

x 2" High x 10" Long

MP-5100-P—-004

Panel Drilling

N W| |01 O | 00| ©

MP—-5100-A—-021

Terminal Strip Assy #2, TR—Series

1 [MP-5100—-A-020

Terminal Strip Assy #1

1
1
2
0
1
2
1
1
1

ITEM NAME

DESCRIPTION

QTY

Parts List
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION L REMOVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ?ggg%%zNM 3 lu;u 1/2 rwv7089 MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
D & l?::fss: Eﬂmg{w}lgsﬁ{ RSECIHEH‘ SURFACE Dellals L sa0 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE  MP-24VDC-SERIES
e B Tion. BT Aot 3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS OXXX * 005 MP=5100-A— Master Panel Assy
THE NTORMATION SHALL NoT BE USED O SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR  [Frig namE DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
E-70T1 CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. MP-5100-A-004 NEXT ASSEMBLY 11/30/06 | 15 L8| n/a MP-5100-A—-004 A




PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

2
GREEN 7 5
TERMINALS ~ TERMINALS TERMINALS

A~ ~

—O0
[l

] O

OOOOOH
[ [

e O

L]
OO0

l
O [
O [
O [
O [
O [
O
O [
O
O

8 [601-165-068 Terminal Block, Screwless, Green (For Grounding) 2
7 |1601—=165-063 End Cover, Screwless Terminal Strip 2
6 |601—-165—-061 End Stop 2
5 |601—-165-059 Terminal Block, Screwless, Grey 12
4 IMP—-5100—P—-009 Din Rail, 7 Lg 1
3 IMP=5100—-P—-013 Top Jumper Bar, 2 Pole, Screwless 1
2 MP-5100-P-012 Top Jumper Bar, 5 Pole, Screwless 1
1 MP=5100-P—-011 Top Jumper Bar, 7 Pole, Screwless 1
TEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY

C-size Parts List

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION N[l]TEiéiMDVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ;EE;E%\TEE‘ £ 1030 Mp-5100-A- %3[}51{ I;‘Tx/;OBQ MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF “ LéNlbgssj T[]Dwggg\'fassg RSMPSFCIFIED‘ SURFACE DECIAL ™ | gpp | MP—9700-A- CHECKED APPROVED TITLE  MP—24VDC—SERIES

T e o | & e e e [ e




3 3
TERM TERM

6
TERMINALS

OOOHOOO
[1 [1

a8

] O
] O
O
] O
] O

Hls
g O

@)
1 O

>
oln

I [ [ ="
2 120 24 VDC
1 -
= ole) ole)
OO0 1000

Q

DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

> M=

1) ONE ITEM 5 (601-165-059) ADDED|03/27,/2007
2) ITEM 9 (601-160-215) ADDED

4) ltem 1 was 8 3/4 Long

3) ITEM 10 (601-160-216) ADDED|03/27/2007|dak0879

ag;;
N
SR
>
by

o N
o N
oW
\/

JUMPER 120 VAC
10 |601—-160-216 Resistor, 20k Ohm 1
9 601-160-215 Resistor, 10k Ohm 1
8 |601-160—144 Relay, Miniature, SPDT, 15 A, 120 VAC Coil, LED w/Bypass 1
7 |601—-165—-063 End Cover, Screwless Terminal Strip 1
6 |601—-165—-061 End Stop 4
5 |601—-165-059 Terminal Block, Screwless, Grey 15
4 |601—-160—-196 Relay, Miniature, SPDT, 15 A, 24 VDC Coil, LED w/Bypass 1
3 |601—-160—146 Relay Socket, Screw Terminal 2
2 IMP-5100-P-013 Top Jumper Bar, 2 Pole, Screwless 1
1 IMP=5100-P-010 Din Rail, 7 5/8 Lg 1
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
C-size Parts List
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION N[l]TEiéiMDVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. ééé;;&:ﬁfﬁ £ 1030 Mp-5100-A- %3[}51{ I;‘T:y;OBQ MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF “ LéNlbgssj T[]Dwggg\'fassg RS;SFCIFIED‘ SURracE DECIAL ™ | gpp | MP—9700-A- CHECKED APPROVED TITLE  MP—24VDC—SERIES
B T s e S e




APPROVED
[HARDWARE CHANGED TO LOCK NUTS|08/18/2011|rwv7089

¢

D

o

6 |600—640—-004 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4—20 NC x 1” (GR5) 4

5 |601-160-270 Battery Charger, 20 Amp, Dual 12 VDC Output 1

4 |600—710—-004 Washer, Flat, 1/4 8

3 |600—-690-005 Nut, Nylon Lock, 1/4—20 NC 6

2 |600—-640-013 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4—20 NC x 3/4 (GR5) 2

1 |MP-5100-P-025 Charger Mounting Bracket 1

ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | “ITE5, o o\ suare comeRs & £0ces, mz& 25 Soore | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.

ISR, W ST IR, R S W I v SRR | RVED T r Assormbly

D-sze PR B R R | oroie e e o e e — repe— Yo |55 | | Bersiosmizorz| A




PLUG WIRING:

RED (+Vin)
O @ BLK (Common)
@@
Shield (Drain)
5 [601-160-201 Linear Position Sensor, NEMA 4X, ANALOG 1
4 |1600-850-019 Double Swivel 1
5 1600-850-018 Leader Line, 18" Long 1
2 |600-680-028 Nut, Plain, #8—-32 NC 2
1 |600—-600—-021 Hex Machine Screw, #8—32NC x 27 Lg 2
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
C-size Parts List
NOTES: TOLERANCES: SCALE DRAWN
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | ™ ceuove aLL sHARP CORNERS & EDGES. QREBT%ENAL $12 1°0”=1°0" | rwv7089 MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS DTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE : _ _A— - -
INFORMATION. CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS, b I>< + 030 MP-5400-4-002 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE lgffol_)//e //ja;s‘fAL/ff by, ANALOG
D o T o o o | 2 S et et o [meee——————] MP—5400-A001 e
- FILE NAME DATE WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER
BV oty 70k AR iR RS wiarsorveR E-70TI CODE 5.3 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. MP-5100-A—014.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY 11/2/2004 | 0.70 | N/A MP-5100-A-014 | /\




Sodd

601-800—291 Decal, "Maximum Capacity 18000 LBS” 1
10 [MP—5300—P—-405|Trim Molding, 5” Long, 1/16 Sheet Metal 2
9 |MP—5300—P—404[Trim Molding, 1 7/8" Long, 1/16 Sheet Metal 4
8 [MP—5300—P—-403Trim Molding, 4" Long, 1/16 Sheet Metal 2
7 [600-720-007  |Washer, Lock, 1/4 2
6 [600-710-004 |Washer, Flat, 1/4 2
5 |600—-640—-042 Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4—20 NC x 1/2 (GR5) 2
4 601-200—010  [U—Nut, Automotive, 1/4-20 2
3 |MP—5300—P—004 [Battery Box Top 1
2 |[MP-5300—P—-003 [Battery Box Bottom 1
1 1601-190-011 Battery, 12VDC 1
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
Parts List
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION | M uove aLL svame corners & EDGES. e 1 bz Fwvsoss | MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF ammxﬁxm‘mm % : CHECKED APPROVED
5 PR R, | mel e e L ey sy
~SIZE BY THE RECIFENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TL CODE 53 FLUX CORE VIRE ONLY. “Mp-8500-4-001 NEXT ASSEMBLY l3“/757 e r';‘u/); WPo5300-A~001 IA




CERTIFIABLE OPTION WITH X—PROOF PENDANT. i e toi-twomcsl s
Oor
2 ()3
I\TJ R 3

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
LOWER 570-822-6720 800-822-6720 | @( | RAISE
www.panzittasales.com

| |
C 4@ | LOWER

RAISE ‘ PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE | At | PARK
72 George Avenue ]

6 |601-800—-225  |Plastic Tag, "Hand Pendant Option...” 1
5 |601—-140-046  |Connector, 1/2 NPT, 1/2"-5/8" Cable (Brown) 1
4 1601—-160—168 Pendant, 3 Button, Class |, Div 2 1
5 [601-150-082  |Cable, 18/5 SOW x 25 Feet 1
2 1601-160-139  |Hood, Straight, Metallic w/ cable gland, PENDANT 1
1 1601-160-193 4—Pin Insert, Male, PENDANT 1
ITEM NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
C-size Parts List
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION N[l]TgRiMDVE ALL SHARP CORNERS & EDGES. liéﬁmm £1e SIC’AOLE:VU" 25;;3/7’\1089 MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.
2. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SURFACE DRAGTAINAL £ 030 - -
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPERTY OF FINISH TO BE 125 RMS. 0.XX £ 030 CHECKED APPROVED TITLE Mobile Post Lift
MOHAWK RESOURCES LTD.. WHERE DRAWING IS FURNISHED TO OTHERS 3. WELDING MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO AWS 0XXX t 005 Pendant Assembly

IT SHALL BE USED SOLELY FOR PURPOSES OF INSPECTION, INSTALLATION,
NCE. THE INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED OR DISCLOSED SPECIFICATIONS TO E-70XX ELECTRODES OR FILE NAME WEIGHT FROM DRAWING NUMBER :

OR MAINTENA|
BY THE RECIPIENT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER. E-70TI CODE 53 FLUX CORE WIRE ONLY. MP—1300-A-020.dwg NEXT ASSEMBLY DerT/Em/zoas 3 s N/A MP—1300-A-020




